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Drive Assembly for Eclipse™ CAFS
Service Parts List

Index:
Belt Guard Design Component See Page
Two-Piece Clutch and Belt 2,3
(Pumps built after December 8, 2008) | Mounting Bracket and Air Line 4,5
One-Piece Clutch and Belt 6,7
(Pumps built prior to December 8, . —
2008) Mounting Bracket and Air Line 8,9

Waterous Company 125 Hardman Avenue South, South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 USA (651) 450-5000

When ordering repair parts, please supply pump serial number.




Clutch and Belt, Two-Piece Guard Design
Pumps Built After December 8, 2008

o, DESCRIPTION o DESCRIPTION
1 Driven sprocket 32 | Set screw, 3/8-24 x 3/4 in.
2 Drive sprocket 33 | Air clutch subassembly
3 Drive belt 46 | Hex hd screw, 8mm x 25mm
6 Idler sprocket 48 | Air clutch repair kit
7 Air clutch 60 | Air clutch rotating union repair kit
11 | Nylon tubing, 1/4, 10 in. 61 | Belt guard, two-piece design
12 | Sprocket retainer 65 |Waterous decal
18 |Hex hd screw, 16mm x 40mm 67 | Hex hd screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 in.
19 | Lock washer, 16mm 68 | Plain washer, 1/4 in.
24 |Lock washer, 8mm
26 | Internal lock washer, 3/4 in.
27 |Bushing
29 Female elbow, 1/4 tube x 1/8 NPT
30  Pipe nipple, 1/8 x 4-1/2 in.
31 | Set screw, 3/8-24 x 3/8 in.
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Mounting Bracket and Air Line, Two-Piece Guard Design
Pumps Built After December 8, 2008

REF.

REF.

NO. DESCRIPTION NO. DESCRIPTION
4 Idler plate 64 | Lower belt guard bracket

10 |1/4 tube, bulkhead union 66 | Hex hd screw, 3/8-16 x 1 in.
11 Nylon tubing, 1/4, 10 in.

13 |Lock washer, 7/16 in.

15 | Lock washer, 3/8 in.

16 |Hex hd screw, 3/8-24 x 5-1/2 in.

17 | Plain washer, 3/8 in.

20 |Hex hd screw, 3/4-16 x 1 in. or 3/4-16 x 1-1/4 in.

21 | Plain washer, 3/4 in.

22 | Lock washer, 3/4 in.

25 | Hex nut, 3/8-16

58 |Hex hd screw, 10mm x 20mm

59 |Lock washer, 10mm

62 | Upper belt guard bracket

63 | Middle belt guard bracket
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Clutch and Belt, One-Piece Guard Design
Pumps Built Prior to December 8, 2008

o, DESCRIPTION o DESCRIPTION
1 Driven sprocket 26 | Internal lock washer, 3/4 in.
2 Drive sprocket 27 | Bushing
3 Drive belt 28 | Tube connector, 1/4 in.
6 Idler sprocket 29 | Female elbow, 1/4 tube x 1/8 NPT
7 | Air clutch 30 | Pipe nipple, 1/8 x 4-1/2 in.
9 Belt guard 31 | Set screw, 3/8-24 x 3/8 in.
11 Nylon tubing, 1/4, 10 in. 32 | Set screw, 3/8-24 x 3/4 in.
12 | Sprocket retainer 33 | Air clutch subassembly
15 | Lock washer, 3/8 in. 46 | Hex hd screw, 8mm x 25mm
17 | Plain washer, 3/8 in. 48 | Air clutch repair kit
18 |Hex hd screw, 16mm x 40mm 60 | Air clutch rotating union repair kit
19 | Lock washer, 16mm
23 | Socket hd screw, 8mm x 25mm
24 | Lock washer, 8mm
25 |Hex nut, 3/8-16
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Mounting Bracket and Air Line, One-Piece Guard Design

Pumps Built Prior to December 8, 2008

o, DESCRIPTION o DESCRIPTION
4 Idler plate 59 | Lock washer, 10mm
5 Idler adjustment block
8 | Standoff
10 | 1/4 tube, bulkhead union
11 | Nylon tubing, 1/4, 10 in.

13 |Lock washer, 7/16 in.

14 | Hex hd screw, 3/8-16 x 3/4 in.
15 | Lock washer, 3/8 in.

16 |Hex hd screw, 3/8-24 x 5-1/2 in.
17 | Plain washer, 3/8 in.

20 |Hex hd screw, 3/4-16 x 1 in.

21 | Plain washer, 3/4 in.

22 | Lock washer, 3/4 in.

25 |Hex nut, 3/8-16

58 |Hex hd screw, 10mm x 20mm
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